
 
Ahnentafel of 

Lucy Elizabeth Shull Stevens,  
AAFA #0094 

 
 

1. Lucy Elizabeth Shull b. Sep 27 1919, Texarkana, Bowie County, Texas, m. Jan 23 1942, in Chevy Chase, 
Montgomery Co.. MD, Robert Jordan Stevens, b. Apr 17 1907, Chevy Chase, Montgomery Co.. MD.  
Lucy died Apr 17 1992, Rockville, Montgomery Co., MD, buried: Rockville Cemetery, Rockville, MD.  
Lucy was a founding member, #094, ALFORD AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION.  She assisted her 
mother with Alford research and the "Alford Family Bulletin"  She passed on to the AAFA most of the 
Alford material accumulated by she and her mother.  Lucy was the AAFA DAR representative at the time of 
her death. SSN 439-01-4289. 

 
Parents 

 
2. James Mathew Shull b. Jun 24 1884, Zwolle, Sabine Parish, LA, m. Dec 14 1918, in Texarkana, Bowie 

Co., TX, 3. Tressie Elizabeth Nash, b. Jan 16 1899, Little Rock, Pulaski Co., AR, d. Oct 20 1992, 
Rockville, Montgomery Co., MD, buried: Parklawn Memorial Park,  m. (2) Lewis O. Bowman.  Tressie 
died Oct 20 1992, Rockville, Montgomery Co., MD, buried: Parklawn Memorial Park, ___ __.  Tressie was 
a founding member, #039, ALFORD AMERICAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION.  She was the first person 
installed in the AAFA ALFORD HALL OF FAME.  She edited the "Alford Family Bulletin" in the 1970's.   
James died Nov 20 1934, Shreveport, Caddo Parish, LA, buried: Bayou Scie Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. 

 
Grand Parents 

 
4. William Levi Shull b. Apr 23 1840, Trinity County, Texas, m. Jan 23 1868, in Sabine Parish, LA, 5. Lucy 

Margany Maines, b. Aug  5 1850, Many, Sabine Parish, LA, d. Mar 14 1933, Zwolle, Sabine Parish, LA, 
buried: Bayou Scie Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.  William died Aug 20 1900, Zwolle, Sabine Parish, LA, 
buried: Bayou Scie Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA. 

 
6. Leander Lemuel Nash b. Nov 12 1859, Limestone Co., AL, m. Feb 28 1886, in Craighead Co., AR, 7. 

Mary Pamelia White, b. May 12 1866, Aurora, Du Page Co., IL, d. Mar 12 1908, Texarkana, Bowie Co., 
TX.  Leander died Feb 18 1942, Chevy Chase, Montgomery Co.. MD, buried: Texarkana, Bowie Co., TX. 

 
Great Grand Parents 

 
8. Martin Hadley Shull m. 9. Matilda Norris. 
 
10. Williamson Claiborne Maines b. Feb 24 1817, Pike Co., MS, m. Abt __ 1842, in Sabine Parish, LA, 11. 

Elizabeth Carter, b. Nov 15 1822, Mississippi, d. Sep 23 1896, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Bayou Scie 
Cemetery, Sabine Parish, LA.  Williamson died Jun 25 1904, Sabine Parish, LA, buried: Sabine Parish, LA.  
Williamson, Elizabeth and six children were enumerated in 1860 Sabine Parish, Louisiana.  Enumerated 
with them as a 12 year old farm laborer was Riley Alford.  He was probably Williamson's first cousin, 
William Riley Alford son of Julius C, Alford and Martha Waddell. 

 
Great Great Grand Parents 

 

 
1 



 
2 

20. William Maines b. about 1773, Orange Co., NC, m. 21. Lucy Alford, b. estimated 1793, North Carolina, 
d. May 24 1841, Sabine Parish, LA. It is not known if she was a child of the first marriage or the second. 
One source showed her marriage in 1798 in Pike Co., MS which seems improbable since her father did not 
move from Georgia to Louisiana until about 1806 or 1807.  If she was born before 1790 then she was from 
the first marriage and the female enumerated with the family in 1790. The fact that she named one son 
William Seaborn suggests she was a child of Frankie Seaborn.   William died Sep 19 1849, Sabine Parish, 
LA. 

 
 "Probably the first settler in the vicinity of Many was William Mains, who settled the plantation now 

owned by the heirs of Louis and Frances Buvens.  Mr. Mains was born in North Carolina and in early life 
was left an orphan.  He was kidnaped by some traders and carried to the North and apprenticed to a 
carpenter and learned to be an expert woodworker.  On reaching manhood he went to Pike County, 
Mississippi, where he was married, and, in 1830, moved with his family to Louisiana, near the present town 
of Many.  Indians still roamed the woods, and wild animals were numerous.  He was compelled to cut his 
way through a dense cane brake to make a clearing for the house which he constructed.  Mr. Mains was the 
father of seven children, one of whom, Noah, is still living, a resident of Pleasant Hill.  William, the oldest 
son, who shared with his father the trials of pioneer life, was born in 1817 in Pike County, Mississippi, and 
died June 26, 1904.  During the Mexican war he moved army equipment from Fort Jesup to the old Block 
House on Sabine River.  At his death he was survived by two sons W.C. and Rich Mains, and two 
daughters Madames W.L. Shull and Asa Vines."  John G. Belisle, "History of Sabine Parish Louisiana, 
From the First Explorers and Settlers to the Present." (The Sabine Banner Press, 1912). 

 
 

3rd Great Grand Parents 
 
42. Jacob Alford b. Aug 15 1761, Granville Co., NC, occupation farmer, m. (1) about 1784, in North Carolina, 

Elizabeth Bryant, b. Jun 20 1765, d. 1789-92, Cumberland Co., NC, m. (2) about 1792, in Cumberland Co., 
NC, 43. Frankie Seaborn, b. Virginia, d. about 1859, Washington Parish, LA.  Some folks believe her 
name was Martha, some Frances, and some include an initial B. In 1830 she was enumerated in 
Washington Parish as Franky B. Allford with three sons, a daughter and one slave. 00102-00100001-01 In 
1840 she was enumerated with son Joseph, household also had male under 5. She and her son Joseph were 
enumerated in Washington Parish in 1850.  Jacob died Jul 16 1824, Washington Parish, LA. 

 
4th Great Grand Parents 

 
84. Julius Alford b. Sep 1717, St. Peter's Parish, New Kent Co., VA, occupation farmer, m. 85. Lucy _____, 

d. after 1790, Franklin Co., NC.  Julius died 1771, Bute Co., NC. 
 
 

5th Great Grand Parents 
 
168. James Alford b. about 1687, probably New Kent Co., VA, died about 1730, New Kent Co., VA.  Birth 

and death dates are estimates based on other recorded events in New Kent County, VA in the St. Peter's 
Parish Register. PLEASE NOTE:  It is not proven that he was the son of John Alford but there is some 
circumstantial evidence indicating that he is. 

 
6th Great Grand Parents 

 
336. John Alford b. about 1645, probably Virginia, died Mar 14 1710, New Kent Co., VA.  


